
IT
E
M

PA
R
T

Q
T
Y
.

D
E
SC

R
IP
T
IO

N

DW
G.

 N
O.

RE
V

TI
TL

E

DW
N

DA
TE

Da
te

Ch
an

ge
 N

o.
GR

OU
P 

D
FI

RS
T 

US
E

AL
L 

AP
PR

OV
AL

S 
EL

EC
TR

ON
IC

AL
LY

 S
TO

RE
D 

IN
SI

DE
 W

IN
DC

HI
LL

SH
EE

T 
1 O

F 
1

10
00
00
17
17
9

D

1
05
59
34
N

2
CL

AM
P 

ST
L/

VN
L 

1.3
1 X

 .2
81

 Z
2

0C
85
66

4
SC

RE
W

 H
HF

C 
M6

-1
.0 

X 
20

 G
8.8

3
0G

35
73

1
GU

AR
D 

FA
N 

LH
 C

1
4

0H
18
27

1
PR

OB
E 

CO
OL

AN
T 

LE
VE

L 
3/8

-1
8N

PT
F

5
0G

35
53

1
FA

N 
CO

OL
 45

0M
M 

DI
A 

7 B
LA

DE
6

10
00
00
16
47
6

1
RA

DI
AT

OR
 S

UP
PO

RT
 R

H 
SI

DE
 1.

6L
7

0E
98
37
B

1
RA

DI
AT

OR
 1.

6L
 G

11
A0

00
31
68
05
8

1
RA

D 
G1

.5L
 C

PL
 P

LA
ST

IC
 T

AN
KS

8
0J
45
45

1
HO

SE
 R

EA
R 

CO
OL

AN
T 

1.5
L

9
09
95
02

6
CL

AM
P 

HO
SE

 #2
4 B

1.0
6-

2.0
0

10
02
20
97

9
W

AS
HE

R 
LO

CK
 M

6-
1/4

11
03
92
53

4
SC

RE
W

 H
HC

 M
8-

1.2
5 X

 20
 C

8.8
12

08
07
13

1
BR

AC
KE

T 
CO

OL
AN

T 
TA

NK
13

0E
32
57

2
SC

RE
W

 H
W

HT
F 

M6
-1

.0 
X 

16
14

10
00
00
16
49
4

1
VE

NT
UR

I 1
.6L

15
07
67
49

1
TA

NK
 C

OO
LA

NT
 R

EC
OV

ER
Y

16
0F
95
04

1
GR

OM
ME

T 
5/8

"X
 1 

1/8
"X

 5/
16

"
17

0J
43
63

1
BR

AC
KE

T 
CO

OL
AN

T 
OV

ER
FL

OW
 T

AN
K

18
04
66
27

1
CA

P 
RA

DI
AT

OR
 14

PS
I

19
0G

34
33
0S

T0
3

1
BR

KT
 F

AN
 A

LT
 A

DA
PT

ER
 1.

6L
 R

AW
20

04
80
31
C

1
CL

AM
P 

HO
SE

 B
AN

D 
.50

21
02
24
73

9
W

AS
HE

R 
FL

AT
 1/

4-
M6

 Z
IN

C
22

0A
26
28

1
PU

LL
EY

 - 
FA

N 
95

 D
IA

23
0J
47
17

1
TU

BE
 E

NG
IN

E 
CO

OL
AN

T 
1.5

L
24

0G
40
80

1
HO

SE
 L

OW
ER

 R
AD

IA
TO

R 
1.6

L
25

05
22
50

1
TA

PE
 F

OA
M 

1X
1

26
0C

24
54

27
SC

RE
W

 H
W

HT
 M

6-
1 X

 16
 N

 W
A 

Z/
JS

27
02
21
29

4
W

AS
HE

R 
LO

CK
 M

8-
5/1

6
(1
)2
8

04
29
07

4
SC

RE
W

 H
HC

 M
8-

1.2
5 X

 16
 C

8.8
29

04
57
71

4
NU

T 
HE

X 
M8

-1
.25

 G
8 C

LE
AR

 Z
IN

C
30

0K
80
06

1
BL

OC
K 

OF
F 

RA
DI

AT
OR

 1.
5L

31
10
00
00
16
47
4

1
RA

DI
AT

OR
 S

UP
PO

RT
 L

H 
SI

DE
 1.

6L
32

0G
40
71

1
HO

SE
 U

PP
ER

 R
AD

IA
TO

R 
1.6

L
33

0G
05
68

1
AS

SY
 F

AN
 B

EA
RI

NG
 S

UP
PO

RT
34

02
74
82

4
W

AS
HE

R 
LO

CK
 E

XT
 5/

16
 S

TL
35

A0
00
00
77
59
9

1
GS

0R
 G

UA
RD

 F
AN

 R
H 

UP
PE

R
(1
)3
6

04
25
68

4
SC

RE
W

 H
HC

 M
6-

1.0
 X

 20
 C

8.8
37

02
90
32

1
HO

SE
 9/

32
 ID

 (4
6.5

” L
G)

38
02
93
33
A

10
TI

E 
W

RA
P 

UL
 7.

4"
X 

.19
" B

LK
 (N

OT
 S

HO
W

N)
39

03
25
52

1
BA

RB
ED

 E
L 

90
 5/

16
 X

 1/
8N

PT
40

0C
76
49

2
CL

AM
P 

HO
SE

 .3
8-

.87
41

0C
79
97

1
HO

SE
 C

OO
L 

5/1
6"

 S
AE

 20
R3

 (3
3”

LG
)

42
04
74
11

1
SC

RE
W

 H
HC

 M
6-

1.0
 X

 16
 C

8.8
43

05
59
34
H

1
CL

AM
P 

ST
L/

VN
L 

.62
 X

 .4
06

 Z
44

A0
00
00
77
60
3

1
GS

0R
 G

UA
RD

 F
AN

 R
H 

LO
W

ER
45

G0
40
17
3

2
CL

AM
P 

HO
SE

 #5
.5 

.62
-.6

2

NO
TE

S 
(U

NL
ES

S 
OT

HE
RW

IS
E 

SP
EC

IF
IE

D)
:

(1
) A

PP
LY

 M
ED

IU
M 

ST
RE

NG
TH

 B
LU

E 
TH

RE
AD

 L
OC

KI
NG

 F
LU

ID
 T

O 
TH

RE
AD

S.
(2

) T
OR

QU
E 

VA
LU

ES
:

    
I/N

 28
 T

O 
16

 ft
-lb

s
    

I/N
 36

 T
O 

7 f
t-l

bs
(3

) A
LL

 S
TA

ND
AR

D 
HA

RD
W

AR
E 

TO
 B

E 
TO

RQ
UE

D 
PE

R 
ED

S0
01

.

6/9
/23

CN
-00

70
18
1

EV
 C

OO
LI

NG
 S

YS
TE

M 
G1

.5L
RG

 1.
5L

 
SJ

B
6/9

/17
Pa

ge
 1 

of
 2 

Re
vis

io
n 

: C
N-

00
70

18
1-

D
Da

te
 : 

 6/
9/2

3
Ex

pl
od

ed
 V

iew
 : 

EV
 C

OO
LI

NG
 S

YS
TE

M 
G1

.5L
Dr

aw
in

g 
No

. :
 10

00
00

17
17

9

G
R

O
U

P 
D

TO
 "A

"

"A
"

TO
 "B

"

"B
"

20

31

14

6
30

7

3

16

19
33

28
(N

O
TE

 2
)

22

1
1

32

23

24

13
13

9

9
9

9

9

18

21
10

2

34
29

27
11

2626

4

8
9

17

1226

15

45

5
21

10
36

(N
O

TE
 2

)

26

25

TO
 B

AS
E 

OF
W

AT
ER

 IN
LE

T
TU

BE
 (O

N 
BL

OC
K)

MO
UN

T 
TO

EN
GI
NE

37

26

TO
 "C

"

"C
"

10
21

39
40

41

42

40

43

25

35

26

26

44

45
37



EXPLODED VIEW: EV COOLING SYSTEM G1.5L   

DRAWING #: 10000017179  GROUP D     

 
ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0070181-D  Page 2 of 2 

DATE: 6/28/23 

 1 055934N 2 CLAMP STL/VNL 1.31 X .281 Z 
 2 0C8566 4 SCREW HHFC M6-1.0 X 20 G8.8 
 3 0G3573 1 GUARD FAN LH C1 
 4 0H1827 1 PROBE COOLANT LEVEL 3/8-18NPTF 
 5 0G3553 1 FAN COOL 450MM DIA 7 BLADE 
 6 10000016476 1 RADIATOR SUPPORT RH SIDE 1.6L 
 7 0E9837B 1 RADIATOR 1.6L G11 
  A0003168058 1 RAD G1.5L CPL PLASTIC TANKS 
  A0001231263 1 RADIATOR 2.4L G2 
 8 0J4545 1 HOSE REAR COOLANT 1.5L 
 9 099502 6 CLAMP HOSE #24 B1.06-2.00 
 10 022097 9 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 11 039253 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 20 C8.8 
 12 080713 1 BRACKET COOLANT TANK 
 13 0E3257 2 SCREW HWHTF M6-1.0 X 16 
 14 10000016494 1 VENTURI 1.6L 
 15 076749 1 TANK COOLANT RECOVERY 
 16 0F9504 1 GROMMET 5/8"X 1 1/8"X 5/16" 
 17 0J4363 1 BRACKET COOLANT OVERFLOW TANK 
 18 046627 1 CAP RADIATOR 14PSI 
 19 0G34330ST03 1 BRKT FAN ALT ADAPTER 1.6L RAW 
 20 048031C 1 CLAMP HOSE BAND .50 
 21 022473 9 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 22 0A2628 1 PULLEY - FAN 95 DIA 
 23 0J4717 1 TUBE ENGINE COOLANT 1.5L 
 24 0G4080 1 HOSE LOWER RADIATOR 1.6L 
 25 052250 1 TAPE FOAM 1X1 
 26 0C2454 27 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 27 022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 (1)28 042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 29 045771 4 NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 30 0K8006 1 BLOCK OFF RADIATOR 1.5L 
 31 10000016474 1 RADIATOR SUPPORT LH SIDE 1.6L 
 32 0G4071 1 HOSE UPPER RADIATOR 1.6L 
 33 0G0568 1 ASSY FAN BEARING SUPPORT 
 34 027482 4 WASHER LOCK EXT 5/16 STL 
 35 A0000077599 1 GS0R GUARD FAN RH UPPER 
 (1)36 042568 4 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 C8.8 
 37 029032 1 HOSE 9/32 ID (46.5” LG) 
 38 029333A 10 TIE WRAP UL 7.4"X .19" BLK (NOT SHOWN) 
 39 032552 1 BARBED EL 90 5/16 X 1/8NPT 
 40 0C7649 2 CLAMP HOSE .38-.87 
 41 0C7997 1 HOSE COOL 5/16" SAE 20R3 (33”LG) 
 42 047411 1 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 16 C8.8 
 43 055934H 1 CLAMP STL/VNL .62 X .406 Z 
 44 A0000077603 1 GS0R GUARD FAN RH LOWER 
 45 G040173 2 CLAMP HOSE #5.5 .62-.62 
 
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 
(1) APPLY MEDIUM STRENGTH BLUE THREAD LOCKING FLUID TO THREADS. 
(2) TORQUE VALUES: 
    I/N 28 TO 16 ft-lbs 
    I/N 36 TO 7 ft-lbs 
(3) ALL STANDARD HARDWARE TO BE TORQUED PER EDS001.  


	10000017179
	10000017179-D

